DEXTER.

USE THE BLUE TABS LOCATED ON THE
RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES OF THE FOLLOWING
DOCUMENT TO ADVANCE TO EACH SECTION.

8533-091-001 1/22



(/)]
9
235
2E
¥ 2
[7)]
<

LINER-BAFFLE,RIGHT(DDBD50 & newer),PTD

Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts

Description Model

9354-013-002

LINER-BAFFLE,LEFT(DDBD50 & newer),PTD

9354-014-002

Optical Coin Switch

9801-099-002

LP to Natural Conversion Kit for White Rodgers

9732-142-004

Temperature Probe

9501-004-003

Controls Blue

9857-198-002

Controls Black

9857-198-004

Coin Drop

9021-092-002

Optical Sensor

9801-099-001

Coin Drop Screws

9545-053-002

Ignition Control Box

9857-182-001

Electrode Assembly, Ignition

9875-002-003

Thermostat, Hi-Limit

9576-203-002

Termostat, Overtemp

9576-207-008

Fuseholder

9200-001-002

Fuse

8636-018-001

Motor Run Relay

5192-299-002

Transformer, Ignition

8711-013-001

Lint Screen 15/18 by 15/18 .010 Wire

9555-057-008

Air Flow Switch

9536-461-009

Door Switch 9539-487-001
Motor Belt 9040-076-009
Tumbler Belt 9040-073-011

Tension Arm Complete

9861-022-001

Spider/Trunnion

9568-013-001

Door Handle

9244-093-001

Control

Run Capacitor

5191-108-003

Assembly

Start Capacitor

5191-109-003

Cleanout Duct Assembly 8"

9973-034-001

Acceptor

abejjoA

0
=]
3
<
[0)
L
2
5]
3

Section 6:
Parts Data
DC50X2-15

24V Control

o Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 e



Kits &
Assemblies

Control
Assembly

Coin
Acceptor

Cabinet Group

Key

¥ % *¥WO ¥ ¥V ONN ¥ ¥ % ¥ ¥ %¥ ¥ ¥ 001 ¥ ¥ PDW ¥ ¥x NN H X % %

* ==
o o

LR B A ol
EAN WN =

Part Number

9960-285-008
9960-285-011
9960-285-007
9960-284-002
9960-284-004
9982-353-002
9982-353-001
9545-012-015
8640-413-002
9212-002-004
9206-413-002
9548-117-000
8545-064-001
9206-420-005
9244-082-001
9545-018-017
9531-033-003
8640-413-001
8640-413-003
9086-015-002
8638-190-009
8641-582-006
8640-399-001
8650-442-001
9989-521-003
9989-521-001
9989-517-003
9989-517-001
9277-054-001
9277-054-002
9545-008-014
8641-585-001
8640-399-001
8640-442-001
9544-069-002
9544-069-005
9545-012-028
9545-052-001
8641-436-003
9021-041-001
9486-149-001
9545-053-002
9801-099-001
9472-001-013

Description Quantity
Door Assy., Loading Complete-Wht ........ccccceveerieeeiiveeinenns 2|
Door Assy., Loading Complete-SS .........cccvviiiiieeennnniineenns y 2
Door Assy., Loading Complete-Chrome/BLK/SS ................. 2 B
Door Assy., Loading-SS(riNg 0nly) .....ccevveererresresresresrereenns 2 B
Door Assy., Loading-Chrome(ring only) .......cccovvvvevvnniniinennns 2 e
Plate Assy., Hinge (Wht) NO Pin ....ccvviiiiiiieiiiicnceernnneneens 2
Plate Assy., Hinge (SS) NO Pin.......ccuviiiiivimnninnneerennnnnnnes 2
Screw, HiNge t0 DOOK ....ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiniiircii s e 8
Nut, HiNge t0 DOOK ....uuviiiiiiiiiiiniiiriii s 8
€] = LI BT To ) 2
Gasket, Glass BlacK.......cccoieeuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccie e 2
Support, DOOK GIASS .....ccevviiiierrrriiiieerrnrs s e s errn s e eeennns 2
Tool Install Dryer Door Gasket.......cccvevrirerrirenrsressssesssnessennnns 1

Gasket, Outer Rim BlacK.....cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin e 2

Handle, Loadin

Lo D oo ) 2

Screw, Handle 1/4-20 X 3/8 ....ooiiiiiiiiiii it 4
Stud, Door CatCh .....ooviviiiiiii 2
NUE, HEX oot n e 2
NUE, ACOIN e e e 2
Catch, Loading DOOF .......cccieiiemiereeinnee e e e e e e eeeeeeeeees 2
Pop Rivet for mtg. catch ... 4
LOCKWASNET ...vuiiiicceeiie s ser s srrns s s e r s s s e e rnn e 4
Spring Nut (Before Serial D1.21180.036) ......oovveeevvnvireenenns .8
Expansion Nut (After Serial D1.21180.036) .......cvvvrernnniireeens 8
Panel Assy., Front- Lower (Wht) ......ccovviiiiininiceriniinieneeens 1
Panel Assy., Front- Lower (SS) ......cccceevviviermnsnnniserennnnnnnenns 1
Panel Assy., Front- Upper (Wht) ......coviiiiiiniiiiirerininieneeens 1
Panel Assy., Front- Upper (SS) .....ccceeevvivrrmmninnnnserrnnnnnneens 1
Insulation Front Panel, half moon (top)......c.ceevvvveerenniniineenns 2
Insulation Front Panel, half moon (bottom)........ccccceeeviveees 2
Screw, FLHDCR, 10B X 1.cuvuiiiiiiiriniinieeeeennssseseesnnn s eeeennns 14
LOCKWASNET ...vuiiiiceess s eeeers e rnr s e e rn s s s rr e .6
Nut, Spring (Before Serial)......ccoovveeerriiiiiierrnisneseserrneeseeens .
Nut, Expansion (After Serial)........cccvverririrrrnsnnnnserrnnnseseeennns
Strap, Hinge (Wht) ....oovviviii e 2
Strap, Hinge (SS/BIAck) ......cevvvvieeriiiiiiierrninssseeeesse e seeeeens 2
Screw, Hinge to Panel ... 8
Screw, Door to Hinge Strap (Special Black Type) .............. 2
Washer, FIDEI ....ccuoiiiiiiiiiii e e 2
FAYo{0l=T o] e F (o] o I 1
Retainer, Coin ACCEPLON ...vvieeviirriiernir e e ernn e e eeans 2
SCIBW ettt sttt e s r e 4
SWiItch, OptiCal.....cvvveerrrerrre s 1
Cabinet Touch Up Paint (White).......ccceerevrnrerrsrmrsssensseessnnsnnenns 1

o Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 o



(/)]
9
235
2E
¥ 2
[7)]
<

Control

Tumbler
Group

AN % % %X % % % % % X ¥DNN ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥N ¥xNN ¥ ¥ N

Assembly

Acceptor

Cabinet Group Continued

N

w w

N

[e) |6, ]

Part Number

9994-049-001
9435-064-002
9435-064-001
9435-039-002
9435-039-001
9994-051-001

9435-066-002
9435-066-001
9545-020-009
9412-167-002

9412-167-001

9866-005-001
9866-005-004
9435-024-001
9435-032-001

9532-143-001

9805-039-001
9555-057-008
8650-012-004
6292-006-010
9095-043-001
9545-008-001
9857-198-002

9857-198-004
9627-859-003
8650-012-003
9095-041-001
6292-006-007
9627-855-003
8640-276-002
9501-004-003
9501-008-001
9545-045-005
9209-037-002
8544-006-001
8545-061-002
9074-320-001

9277-041-017

9732-276-001

9732-102-013

9732-243-001

9544-041-002
9942-038-005
9545-008-024
9897-099-002
9807-099-004

8640-413-004

Description Quantity
Escutcheon, UPPEr ...t n e 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper Blue (After serial D1.19207.001) .......... 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper Black (After serial D1.19207.001)......... 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper Blue (Before Serial D1.19207.001)........ 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper Black (Before Serial D1.19207.001) ...... 1
ESCUEChEON, LOWET ..evviviiiiiiiiei e er e e s ea e e e s ee e 1
Trim, Overlay-Lower BlU€........cccoiveiviiiiiiiiieeie e 1
Trim, Overlay-Lower BlacK ........ccooevviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiic e, 1
ATl £ TP 20
Nameplate Stack Dryer Express Blue.........ccccoveevviiennnnennn. 1
Nameplate Stack Dryer Express Black .......ccccceevviviiinnnnennn. 1
Lint Drawer Assembly BlU€ .......c.coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiccic v, .2
Lint Drawer Assembly Black.........cccovveviiiiiiiiiiiiic i, .2
Overlay Trim, Lint Drwr-Blu€.....c.ccovvvviiiiiiii e ceceis 1
Overlay Trim, Lint Drwr-BlacK.........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
Felt Seal ( back of lint screen assembly ) .......ccvevvivnierennnn. 2
Lint Screen Assembly ONLY (no front) .....ccccceeevieviinninnennnn. 2
Replaceable Lint Screen Only.......ccovvivviviiiiiiieciciecnieeeen, 2
Lock and Key, Lint Drawer .........cccevveiriiiiininnenin e e, 2
Key 6101 ONIY ..covuniiiiiiiciiie e e 2
(7= 0 4 TR o Yol 2
Lint Screen Strap Hold Down Screws 10Bx 1/4 ................. 32
Controls Assy, BIUE .......ciieiviiiiiiiiiccii e 1
Controls Assy, BlacK........ccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
Harness, Electronic CONtrol .......ccoveveiviviiiiniiesineeneeneeenns A
Lock and Key, Control ......coccveiiiiiiiieiiin e 1
(0r= 0 TR o Yol 1
Key only 6324 .......ccovuiiiiiiiiiieie st 1
Harness, Heat SENSOK .....cccvvviiiiiiiiiiiin e A
Wire Nut Connector GreY......ccovvveviieiierniiricern e cere e e 4
Sensor Temp Control ..o.uvveiiiiiiiin e 2
Bracket for Heat Sensor Mounting (Under Basket) w/ sensor.. 2
Screw, Round Head (Mounts sensor; phillips head)............ 2
Gromm.et, 3/16 ID ..ocvuiiiiiiiiiieiir e 2
Leg, Leveling 1/2" ..o e 4
Leveling Leg WIrench .....ccvevvcvieiicieeen e 1
Cover, Cabinet (TOP) . .cvvviiririiiiiiini e 1
Insulation Cabinet COVer ......coovviiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Kit for Dryers without Neutral and using 208-240 volt ........... 1
LP Kit for 50Lb Stk Dryers.......cccccvvriierinieesisireessseee s sseee s sneens 1
Stack Dryer Trunion PUller.........coccveeiiiieninciee e 1
Strap - Bead Tie ..cuviiiiiii i 1
L= 10 0] N = T ) 1
Screws, Mounting-Coin Vault ..........cooeviiiiiiiien e, 2
Coin Box Assy, Large Blue .......cccevveviiiiiiiiiiciie i 1
Coin Box Assy, Large Black .......cccccoevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciin e 1
NUt, EIQStiC StOP....veeiicireei i

UOISI2AUO0D)
abejjoA

o Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 o



Control Parts Group

Kits &
Assemblies

Key Part Number Description Quantity
0
* 9857-198-002 Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane Switch, BLU... 1 S §
* 9857-198-004 Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane Switch, BLK... 1 E §
1 9826-008-001 Trough ASSEMDIY ...coccvieiiceee e Iy 4.9
2 9035-062-002 Button-Push, Control, Black .......ccccceervrvvvnreenninisnnreensessssnneees 2 8
2 9035-062-001 Button-Push, Control, BlUE .......cccovvvivieiiirnirerie e eeeeeens 2
3 9538-166-011 Spacer-Metal, 4mMm ..o —— 4
4 9486-158-001 Retainer-Push BULtON ......ccccccvviiiniinnsinnsees e 2
5 8640-424-002 Nut-Hex, Elastic stop, #4-40 ......cccccvvvrvenrensinsseniresseessenseenns 4
6 8652-130-038 Terminal-Grounding Clip ...ccccoceveericien e e 1
7 9534-365-001 Spring-Flat, Control .......ccccvvieiicienrire e 1
8 9545-008-001 Screw-Hex, #10B X 1/4 ...oovvceeciccie e 2
9 9545-044-010 Screw-Hex, #10B X 1/4 ..o 10
9 8641-582-005 Washer-External tooth, #6 .......ccceveeevivvviinie e 10
10 9435-038-001 Overlay-Control, Coin, BIack .......cccccecverrriireennineeisieeesssneennns 1
10 9435-038-002 Overlay-Control, Coin, BIUE ......ccccvvvieriiiinen e cseee s sneees s 1
11 9021-041-001 Acceptor-Coin, Optical .....cccovviiviiiiiiiiiii e 1
* 9486-149-001 Retainer, Coin ACCEPLOr ...uvviiieiiiiiiii it 1
12 9545-053-002 SCIEW teterrerrrrtuuasassssssessasesseereererss s srssseeeeaeaaeaseeennnnnns 4
* 9801-099-001 Optical Sensor, Replacement........c..ccveiiiiiiiiiiiin i 1
Note: Jumpers required if using 1.5 Control on Older Machines (P9 Connection)
* 8220-155-001 Wire Assy, Jumper, 30Lb Stack Coin......cccovevvviiieiinieennnnnnns 1
* 8220-155-002 Wire Assy, Jumper, 50Lb Stack Coin......cccooevvvirieiiiniiennnnnnns 1

Control
Assembly

Coin
Acceptor

12

e Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 o



()]
2
&5
gg
4 - -
8 Bearing Housing Group
Door Switch Gr o . °
oor Switch Group Key Part Number Description Quantity !
—_ . 1 9241-189-002 [ (0181 o =TT o T 2
Part Number Description Quantity 2 9036-159-003 BAMING, Ball RET..vvvvvvvoressssseeeeeeeeeeeeresesssseeeeeesseeeeeeesesseeeeees 2 K
9539-487-001 DOOr SWIECHES ovvsvveesnnsssssissitsnstse et 2 * 9538-183-001 SPACEN, BEAMNG .vvviiveeeiiiieiieesteeeiteeetee e sres e srae e srne e srre e sbe e ere e e S
* 9036-159-001 Bearing, Ball Front........covvvviiiiiiiiieie e 2
5 9545-017-017 BOIE, 1/2 X 3/4. et 8
7 8640-417-002 NUE, 1/2 e e e e 8
* 9803-201-001 Bearing Housing Complete Ass'y (includes bearings,spacer) .......... 2
4 9545-017-018 SCrEW 1/2 X 1 1/2 oot eaa e eees 4

Tumbler
Group

Hinge Plate Cover

[y

9074-340-002 Cover-Hinge, BIack .......oooviiiiiiieieeeeeeer e 2
2 8636-008-010 Screw-TRHDCR, 10B X 3/8, BlacK........ccererreerierrerrenneeeseesee e 4

Assembly

Coin
Acceptor

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22



()]
o
o)
g5 Notes
X o
BTumbler Group
0
Key Part Number Description Quantity 5§
M
Y,
1 9848-148-001 Tumber Assembly Galvanized..........coovvniiniiiiinininsincninn, 2 %- ?
* 9848-148-002 Tumbler Assembly Stainless Steel......c.cccvvrrnvennieensieeiiennns 2 =
* 9848-149-001 Tumbler Assembly Galvanized w/spider........ccceverierrirenrnnen. 2
* 9848-149-002 Tumbler Assembly Stainless w/spider.......ccccceviievriieeiieninnens 2
2 9568-013-001 Spider ASSEMDBIY ..cccveviieriieccee - 2
3 9497-226-002 RO, TUMDIEK uvuiiiiiiice e 6
5 8640-417-005 NUE, 1/2 - 13 oo .6
4 8641-590-002 Washer, Special ........ccoiieiiiiiiiiiii . 6
6 9552-013-003 SHhiIM e AR

Control

=
8
£
@
()]
(7]
<

Coin
Acceptor

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



(/)]
9
235
2E
¥ 2
[7)]
<

Tumbler
Group

X K K X X X X KX X XNE X ¥XWOO0WOONH=UTDA

Control
Assembly

Coin
Acceptor

Burner Housing Group

Key
*

1a
1

2

\e]

w N N O

ul

)]

Part Number

9803-207-001
9454-992-001
9452-729-001
9545-008-006
9545-008-001
9003-220-001
9545-008-006
9048-020-002
9545-008-006
9545-008-001
9875-002-003
9545-045-001
9379-186-001
9857-134-001
9857-192-001
9381-012-001
9425-069-021
9425-069-022
9029-175-001
8615-104-038
9545-008-006
9576-203-002
9538-142-001
9545-045-007
9074-329-001
9545-008-006
9576-207-008
9545-008-006
9825-062-001
9545-008-024
9857-116-003
9732-102-013
9732-102-045
9838-018-003
9452-730-001

Description Quantity
Housing Assembly, BUFNEr ........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiireee 2
Panel, Back Burner HOUSING ........ccoovvvirimmmmmniniiee e 2
Service Plate baffle Recirculation Chamber Clean Out......... 2
SCIEWS eiiiiiiii et st st s e r s e e s en e e e naas 8
Yo (= PP 16
Angle, Burner SUPPOIt .....oovvvveeriieiireerrrss s eerrrs e erenn s 2
Yo (= PP 4
Burner, Main ......coiiiiiiiiii e 4 10
Screw 10AB X 3/8" ..niiiii i 4
Screw 10B X1/4" .o .8
Electrode Assy, IgNItion .......ccooooviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
Screw, Electrode Mtg 8B X 1/4"......ccoovvvivvriiiiineernnnn e eeeenns 4
Valve, Gas Shut Off (Optional) .......cceevvviiiiivvrnrinnreeeennnnn, 1
Control Assy, Gas HoneyWell (before SN# D1.19217.001) .... 2
Control Assy, Gas White Rogers (After SN# D1.19217.001) .. 2 22
1 F= Tl 0] o AT 2
Orifice, Burner-Natural #27 .....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiciii v 4
Orifice, BUrNer-LP #44.........c.ccoooiiii ittt ena s 4
Bracket, Manifold...........ccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 2
Pipe Plug in end of Burner Manifold ..........cccouviiiiiiinnnnnnnn. 2
Yo (= PP 4
Thermostat, Hi-Limit .......ccoooiiiiiiiiii e, 2
SPACEN, HIwLIMIt +ervverrvereeeeeeeesseeseseesseeseseeseeseessseeeseeeeees 4 22
SCrew 8B X 3/4" ... 4
Cover, Hi-Limit Stat Ignitor ........ccceeeiiiiiiiniiinicin e, 2
Yo (= PSP 6 10
Thermostat, Safety Shutoff ........ccoovviiiiii e, 2
Yo (= PR 4
Cover, Safety Stat ......ccvviiirre s 2
Yo (= PP 6
Control, Ignition Fenwall (3 tryboX) .......ccvvveiirirrenniniineennnns 2
Kit, LP Conversion 50Lb Stack Kit (HoneyWell).................. 2
Kit, LP Conversion 50Lb Stack Kit (White Rogers).............. 2
Welded One Piece Gas Pipe Assembly........ccccvevevrienrieniinennnne 1
Burner tube service plate (Old Style Burner) .......cccevevrrennnne 2
5

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



(/)]
9
235
2E
¥ 2
[7)]
<

Control
Assembly

Coin
Acceptor

Rear View

Key Part Number
* 9627-861-001
* 9801-098-001
1 9539-461-009
2 9029-200-001
3 9008-007-001
4 9451-169-002
5 9545-020-001
* 8640-401-001
* 9550-169-003
6 9376-322-001
* 5191-108-002
* 5191-109-002
7 9452-770-001
* 9545-029-008
* 8641-582-003
8 9545-018-019
* 8641-582-007
9 9538-163-006
* 8641-581-017
* 9209-086-002
* 9538-166-006
* 9545-028-013
10 9962-018-002
11 9991-053-001
12 9545-029-010
12 8640-415-004
12 8641-581-035
13 9545-029-003
14 9861-022-001
* 9487-200-003
15 9908-048-003
* 9036-145-002
16 9908-047-002
17 9040-076-009
18 9040-073-011
19 9534-151-000
20 9099-012-005
21 9248-022-002
* 9451-146-001
* 9074-334-001
22 9973-032-001
* 9453-169-013
* 9545-028-013
* 9278-043-001
23 8641-581-026
24 9545-017-009
25 8641-582-016
* 9545-008-001
* 9545-014-004
* 8640-400-003
* 9538-184-001
* 9487-234-005
* 9125-007-001
* 9125-007-002
* 8520-141-000
* 9074-335-001
* 9545-008-024
* 9029-173-001

Description Quantity
Wire Harness Overtemperature Switch/Air Switch............... 2
Switch AsSY, Air FIOW .....ooeeiieeeeeeeee e 2
SWitch, Air FIOW ..cvveiiiiiieice et 2
Bracket, Switch- Air FIOW ......c.uoviiiiiriiiin e rernnn e 2
Actuator, SWItCh.......ccuuiiiiii 2
Pin, Cotter ... 2
SCreW 4-40 X 5/8" ouriiiiiiiiiiiii s 4
Nut, Special TWin .#4-40 ......cccooiiiiiiiiiii e, 2
Shield, SWICh ...uiiiii 2
1o (o P 4 Y S 2
(200 g = o= ol 1 o /TP 1
Start Capacitor. ... 1
Plate, Motor Mounting ........cuvviniiiiiniiiin s 1
BOIE 3/8” = 16 X 3/4" ... 8
Lockwash Spring 3/8 .....coceererierieereeseeseesee e 8
Screw, Motor Plate to Back Assy. 1/4-20x 2 1/2.....ccccvevvenens 8
o Tol STz £ T L 8
1S 5= [ PPN 8
Flat Washer 1/4 X 7/8....cceiiiiii s sesesesnen 24
Rubber Grommet........cccvvvevrsmrseenser e s 8
Grommet SPACErS.......cccveiiiicccrrrr e 8
SCrEW, SEL ..ot 4
Back Assy, BlOWEr HSG.....cocccvrerniirniin e s 2
Support Assy, Intermed. Pulley .......ccccviiiiiiiiiiiinnieninn, 2
Bolt, RA Hd 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 ..cevrreiiiiiiiiiice e, .6
Nut Flange Wizlock 3/8" = 16.....ccooeeiiiieiieeieceeeeeen 6
Washer, FIat .......coiiiiiiii e 6
Bolt, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 coruriiiii it 2
Arm Assy-Tension, Complete .......ccoovvvevriiniinieeninneeeeennnn, 2
RING-REt@iNiNg .....oovvviiiiiiieci e 6
Pulley Assy, Intermediate with bronze flange bearing ......... 2
Bronze Flange Bearing .........ccevviiviiiiiiiiniinic v een 4
Pulley Driven TUMDIEK ....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiii e eea 2
Belt, Drive MOTOr ... .cvuiiieiiiiiii s rrr s ra e 2
Belt, Driven Intermediate to Tumbler .......ccovvvvriviiiiiniinnnns 2
1Sy o] o AN 1= = o] o TP .2
Chain, TENSION ...cccviiicri e 2
HOOK, TENSION ....oiiiiiiiiiiii et e 2
Pin, Damper HINGE ......ovcvviiiiiiiniiiii i 2
Cover DUCE UPPEN cvueiieieiieeeee e e e e er e e e nr e 1
Heat Recirculation Assembly Duct ..........cceevvieiiiiviennnnnnnn, 2
Motor PuUlley - DFVEL ....oiiiiieisieiieveennss s eeernns s s eeennnenn e 1
SEE SCrEWS ..ttt rr e e e e e rr e 2
IMPEIIET . e 2
Washer, Flat 1/2" for Tumbler Pulley...........ccoeevievniivinnnnen, 2
BOIt, 1/2"13 X 1 1/4.cereiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
Washer, Star 1/2" for Tumbler Pulley ...........coovvevrvvvvrnnnnnnnn. 2
SCrew 10 BX 1/47 .o 6
BOIt, 5/16-18 X 5/8" ..cevruiiiiiiiiiiii et .8
NUL, 5/16-18 correiiiiiiiie et .8
Spacer, Shaft ... 2
RiNG TOIBIANCE....ceiiiieiee e 2
Damper Inside Duct EXhaust .........ccuvuiiiiiiirnniiinneeeninnnneens 2
Damper Inside Duct EXhaust .........ccvvuiiiiiiirnnninineeennnnnneens 1
NUL, SPFING ..eeeiiiici e e e e 4
Cover DUCE LOWET ....oiiveiieeeie e e e e e e 1
Screw 10ABX 3/8" ... 72
Bracket for Wire Harness Under Burner Housing ................ 2

Rear View Photos

0
=]
3
<
[0)
L
2
5]
3

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



(/)]
9
235
2E
¥ 2
[7)]
<

Coin
Acceptor

Rear Panel & Cover Group

Part Number

9208-090-001
9545-008-024
8502-649-001
9208-089-001
9545-008-024
8502-600-001
8502-645-001
9109-113-001
9074-320-001
9550-188-001
9074-321-001
9973-034-001

Description Quantity
Rear Guard Side Panel 1........coeviiiieeriniiniernninn s eernnnneneens 2
SCrews 10 AB X 3/8...iiiiiieriieiieeeern e s errnn e rrrn e 30
Label - Connection Electrical..........ccvveeeiiviernnnninneeennnnnneens 1
Rear Guard Back Panel...........coevviiieieiniiicernnnceeeernnn e 2
SCreWS, GUAI.....eueeeeiirirrrrrrsrrssrrreer s sssnssresressssssesssesssnseeesnenas *
Label Warning & NotiCe........ccvviivviiiiiiiiicii e, 1
Label - INStructionS......coovvveeeein e rerse e 1
Transition Assembly Outlet .........cocviiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
Top Cover Dryer Panel .......ccooviuiiiiiiiiiiciii v 1
Top Burner Housing Heat Shield Inlet.........cccoovvivniiiiinnnnen, 1
Top Panel Burner Housing COVEr.......cocuuviiiiiiiiieiiniiecnneneens 1
8" Slide Open Clean Out Duct (Optional)..........cccevveeiireennns 1

Notes

abejjoA

0
=]
=
<
o
=
2
o
=

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



()]
)
ri-@Control Assembly Group
¥ 9
< Key Part Number Description Quantity
* 9857-189-008 Control Assmbly Complete (all below included) .........ccovviiiiiiiiinnnnns 1 o
* 9074-317-001 CoNtrol BOX COVEN ..vvvvuiiiiiieriiinesriri s srsss s sesis s s s ee e 1 5 2
1 8653-068-003 Connector Conduit 3/8” STR....uiiiuiiiriiiiiirii e 1 ®
2 9558-031-001 Strip Terminal Marker (Behind Input Power) to above #3............... 1 o)
3 9897-035-001 Terminal Block Assembly Main Power Inlet.......cccccooiiiiiiiiiniininnnns 1 S
* 9545-008-024 SCrEWS 10AB X 3/8” ..ouvveeeeieieneireresesesises e se s 4 4
* 9627-859-003 Wire Harness - POWEr Main .......ccuveiiiiiiiiininninrrini s sess s sesennns 1
4 8220-001-478 Wire Assembly GFreen 7" ......coiiiiiiiiiiinririii s e 1
5 9545-008-027 Screw # 10-32 X 12 GrEEN .vvvuuiiiireriis s ssrrrrsss s rerss s s s rernna s eanes 1
* 8641-582-006 Lockwasher Ext TOOth #10........coviiiiiiiiiiniiiri e, 1
6 9897-026-002 Terminal Block Main Power Middle .........ccccoviiiiiiiiiniiniiin s 1
7 9897-026-001 Terminal BIOCK........coiviiiiiiiiiiiii e e s 2
* 9545-045-012 Screw #8 ABxI 2 for terminal blocK.......ccevvvvviiiiiiiiii e 6 9
8 8711-013-001 Transformer CONLIOL........ccvvevvrseereeser s e 1
* 9545-008-024 SCrews 10AB X 3/8" ...uuiiiiiie i 4
9 9857-182-001 Ignition CONErol ....ccvveeiiiiiiie et 2
* 9545-008-018 SCrews 10AB X 3/4” ...eueiiieiiee e 4
10 9631-403-009 Wire Assembly High Voltage Upper........ccccceiviiiiiniinninncennnnneeennns 1
11 9627-867-005 Wire Harness Ignition Control Upper.......cccveiiiiiiimiiiininnicnninnnneenns I
12 9631-403-008 Wire Assembly High Voltage LOWer........ccueiiiiiiiviiiininnceninnneeennns 1
13 9627-867-006 Wire Harness Ignition Control LOWEr ........ccuuiiiiiiieiiininnirenineeneenns I
* 9053-067-002 BUushing Wire 7/8".....ccuuiiiieiiiiii v e e 4
14 9200-001-002 Fuseholder Assembly.........cccceeiiiiiiiiiii i, 3 15
* 8636-018-001 U I oY Yo o o T 2
* 8636-018-004 FUEE 2.5 AMP. et s e s e s 1
15 5192-299-002 REIAY POWET ... uuueiiiiiiirieeeeesiese s s e e s s es s rrr e s s e s s s e e e e s s snanes 2
* 9545-045-012 Screws Power #8 AB X 1/27 .. it 4
* 8220-062-036 Wire Assembly Red/Black 14" .........cooovviiiiiiininiiiniinsren e 1
* 8220-062-037 Wire Assembly Red/White 14" ........cooiiiiiiiiiiniiiir e 1
16 9627-864-006 Wire Harness Motor EXtENSION........covvvviieiiininiiininsnssren e 2
17 9527-007-001 Stand Off - Wire Saddle / Arrowhead .........ccoovvevviiiiviinieeninneenneeenn, 5
- 18 9627-953-001 Wire Harness Main Extension Access Under Burner Housing.......... 4
335 15
£E
84
= 14 .
N Control Protection Fuse Ztg Ignition Upper Pocket
e Amp Protection Fuse 1.5 Amp
Q
<
8

Not Shown:
24VAC Ignition
Lower Pocket
Protection Fuse

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



Coin Accecptor

Kits &
Assemblies

Key Part Number

1 9021-041-001
9o 2 9801-099-001
5 3 3 9545-039-002
8G * 9486-136-001
* 9545-053-002

Parts

Loading| Control
Door

Housing

Bearing

Burner |Tumbler
Group

Housing

Rear
View

>
2
£
[}
0
7]
<

Control

(of]])]
Acceptor

Description Quantity
Coin Accecptor, Optical .....ovvevueiiiiiiiieie e 1
Sensor-Optical, Replacement........cccovvevieviiiiiiiiiincccc e, 1
Screw, Heighth Bar, 3mm.......ccooiiiiiiii e, 2
Retainer, Coin ACCEPLON ...cvviiiiriiiiiiie et e 1
1S o = PP 4

Notes

ejeq
syed

abejjoA

0
=}
=
<
o
=
o,
o
=]

sped
ZHO0S

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



Voltage
Conversion

§h = sErr-agd -
[ ¥~
3 = WEET—ir
B om ETT =P
ﬂ = WEJT-BEH -
b L RE- -
7 = BRI =paT =

T HRAT W

Diagram for DC50x2

iring

W

BB =l | f= WL

W2NC=15E

)

e

L

-

C2X=

FraM

WIRING DA

§506=508=0]18

salquassy| dnoip

3 SIDI

PUIqe)

spMed JooQ@
|onauo) |Bbuipeon

BuisnoH
Hulieag

Jauing

dnoap
Jquny

BuisnoH

Alquiassy
|os3uo)

103dadoy
ui0)

M3IA
Jeay

208-240V (L1, L2) 110-120V (L1, N) NOTES:
L1 L2 N GND 1. DOOR SWITCHES ARE N.O. ,
L1 L2 N O|7~_|_u Kl SWITCHES CLOSED WHEN DOOR IS CLOSED.
Q S
& & = = 2. MOTOR RUN RELAY CONTACT WILL CLOSE WHEN
DA & N/ : THE COIN COUNT IS SATISFIED, THE DOOR CLOSED
&8 o3 & & AND THE START BUTTON PRESSED.
X X/ D
&) m &/ @ WHT 3. REFER_TO OWNERS MANUAL FOR DESCRIPTION OF
sLU = OPERATION AND REQUIREMENTS FOR HEATING CIRCUIT.
RED / \ 5 =
BLK/BLU \ ————- P 5
BLK/RED | -
SEE WIRING DIAGRAM
ﬂ BLK BLK | | FOR PAYMENT DEVICES
| |
UPPER UPPER
() DOOR SW _F_ RUN RELAY |
BLK o » BLU s | BLU 4| RED | RED/BLK \Ej WHT
LN 5|l 1o _ Lvo | UPPER ~ UPPER UPPER IGNITION
(@) REEE | UPPER | HI-LIMIT  UPPER OVERTEMP 1.5A CONTROLLER
ElnNNE 110—120V | GAS RELAY | STAT AR SW STAT FUSE
D EEE o vio vo_o wo o | VIO 4 ORG | ORG BN, o GRY BLK RED ' O RED
e oL s oo o ore), | !
o | reo\ MOTOR /" wir " " WHT
— R | UPPER HEAT
SENSOR
C | ELECTRONIC
™ 208—240V _ CONTROLLER <
o) | LOWER HEAT = UPPER FLAME
n _ | SENSOR gL SENSOR
X
£ 3 | |
| | —
Q | | UPPER SPARK
o~ 5| a ELECTRODE
e RRE _ LOWER _
(@) FIESE o_@w,mmms RUN RELAY | LOWER IGNITION
Bk BLK BLU/WHT BLU/WHT | | |RED/WHT| RED/WHT VAR WHT 1.5 CONTROLLER
()] 2© | " I ﬁ //m.N\ S
o | = T Tow
| | | ©
n | LOWER | x WHT |
.—II | GAS RELAY | a |
|VIO/WHT| |ORG/WHT| _ORG BRN GRY
[ _ 11 _ OHO \ 4 0/0 _ _
BLU LOWER Y N
RED e - LOWER AR SW MR WP YEL
STAT STAT LOWER FLAME
e gLk SENSOR
44
T woww H. X1 JRE—
H. »
RED | 120v[H2 xMN _.m,_‘.,\mm%_.mwm_vu%mu K
BLU _comlpl1(3%| WHT SCHEMATIC ~ DC50X2NC—15EC2X—
9506—-596—-001 REV. B
110-120/208—-240V, 1 PHASE, 60 HZ
IMPORTANT: RETAIN THIS ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC FOR SERVICE. \ ’ !

w

is

25)

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22



Notes

Sal|quIassy

3 SI

Section 7

Voltage

dnoup syed JooQq BuisnoH BuisnoH Alquiessy | i103dadoy
UIqe) josauo) |Buipeo] | bulieag Jauing |o13uo) uiod

Conversion

27)

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22



Instructions - Convert a Dual Voltage Stack Dryer from 120V to 208-240V
(No Neutral Required)
8. Move the red wire from the 120V tap on the transformer found in the bottom of control box to the required

1. Remove incoming power from the dryer. Use a known working voltmeter to check power. voltage tap based on actual supply voltage measurement. See figure below.

(/)]
9
&5
2E
¥ 2
(7)]
<

2. Remove the cover of the control box assembly from the dryer using a 5/16" wrench.

abejjoA

0
=]
3
<
[0)
L
2
5]
3

3. Move the black/blue wire AND the blue wire from the N position of the main power terminal block to the L2 CONTROL TRANSFORMER CONNECTIONS
position of the main power terminal block in the upper control box assembly. See figure below. AS VIEWED FROM SIDE OF TRANSFORMER

4. Move the white/red wire of the upper motor harness to an upper inner left terminal in the middle terminal block in
the lower control box assembly. See figure below.

O O

5. Move the orange wire of the upper motor harness to an upper inner left terminal in the middle terminal block in

the lower control box assembly. See figure below. RED WIRE
240 B —
6. Move the white/red wire of the lower motor harness to a lower inner left terminal in the middle terminal block in E ] C H O O SE TH ‘S TER M ‘ NAL FO R 2 ZOV TO 2 5 Ov
the lower control box assembly. See figure below.
| | o = 0g 3. RED WIRE
7. ll\g‘(l)vveei Egigg?%%i\ggsir?qutlc.e Ig:(/ee;_lg;cr)éoggswess to a lower inner left terminal in the middle terminal block in the % CHOOSE THIS TERMINAL FOR 190V TO 219V
Conversion instructions continued on next page. E 10 u ‘ - TO } Bl UFE WIRF
| w DO NOT MOVE OR REMOVE THIS WIRE.

= N L2 LT T N L2 LU O X O

oFf@ sg/og@ O] offe ug,oeoe) O] | M
BlJALIE]LE LI RED WIRE — AS SHIPPED
CHOOSE THIS TERMINAL FOR 120V

c

n1g
ni1g,/>14
n1g/ Mg

9. Reconnect power to the dryer and test to ensure proper operation; one line voltage to L1, one line voltage to L2
and the earth ground to E.

10. Reinstall the cover of the control box assembly on the dryer using a 5/16” wrench.

110—120V (L1, N) 208—-240V (L1, L2)

Assembly

34/ LHM

=

T

e

o = ™ =
£8 % S S E 5
88 O [ M - [P} o
g o Ol O ¢ ] e
WHT/RED 2 WHT/RED =
= B z z
o ;] :
mo e O =
By 9Q B Q
© = mo =

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



Voltage

Conversion

Section 10

50 hZ
Models

Notes

SOI|qUIDSSY dnoip sMed JooQ@ BuisnoH BuisnoH Alquiessy | i103dadoy

B S| puIqe) josauo) |Buipeo] | bulieag Jauing |o13uo) uio)

5y

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22



)

rE:

= e -

3 Notes 50 Hz Specifications
Dry Weight Capacity: 22.7kg @ 2 each - 45.4kg total § g
Basket Depth: 83.8 cm § o
Basket Diameter: 82.6 cm g.‘g
Basket Volume: 4474 liters 3
Door Opening: 65.1 cm
Overall Height (with legs): 201.3 cm
Cabinet Width: 87.6 cm
Overall Depth: 139 cm
Door Height (floor to bottom of door): 116.8 cm
Cylinder Rotation Direction: CCw
Speed: 45rpm
Natural Gas Supply (water column): 5" - 10" wc
Natural Gas at Burner Manifold: 3.5" wc
LP Supply: 11.5" - 14" wc
LP Burner: 11" wc
Gas Inlet Line Size: 12.7 mm
Motor Size: .56 kw
Electrical
Voltage: 220-240v/ 50hz/ 1 phase
Running Amps: 12.0
Amp Circuit Protection: 20
Wire Size: 3.5 mm
Electrical Service: 2 wire + ground
Weights
Shipping: 418.2 kg
Net Weight: 395.1 kg

Clearance behind machine for service
minimums: 45.7 cm

>
8
£
a
()]
(7]
<

Control

Acceptor

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



50HZ Wiring Schematic Dryer Idle - No Coins Added
Top Dryer Used For This Example

Kits &
Assemblies

230 VAC 50 HZ is supplied to the Main Power Terminal Block and passes through a In- line Noise Filter and
comes out on BLK/RED and BLK/BLU wire. 230 VAC now passes to a Mulit-tap Control Step Down Trans-
former and also passes to the Motor Control Relay (R1&R2). When there is power to the dryer the Com-
puter Board will be powered and the display lighted from the 24 VAC secondary side of Control Step Down
Transformer. 24 VAC from here is also on one side of the door switch on a black wire. Closing the loading
door allows 24 VAC to pass on to the Computer Board on two blue wires. One blue wire makes 24 VAC
available to one side of the Motor Run Relay on Computer Board. The other blue wire provides a 24 VAC
signal to the Computer Board telling it that the door is closed and door light on the computer board should
be illuminated.

Coins Added - Motor Starting and Running
Top Dryer Used For This Example

As each coin is added the Coin Switch closes and completes a circuit to the Computer Board. The Com-
puter Board counts these signals and registers them against time. The time will display once the Start But-
ton for Upper or Lower is pushed. When the Start Button is pushed again the Computer Board Motor Run
Relay closes on the computer. With this Relay closed, 24 VAC is supplied to the Motor Control Relay (R1)
on the red wire and also a violet wire going down to motor. The motor LED on the computer board should
be illuminated anytime the computer calls for the motor to operate. With (R1) engaged and 230 VAC at
motor the Motor Start Switch in motor is drawn in to the start position. In this position the incoming power
230 VAC is supplied directly to the main run winding and through the Start Capacitor to the Auxiliary Wind-
ing (start winding). As the Motor comes up to speed, the centrifical switch inside motor opens the circuit to
the Start Winding and closes the circuit to allow 24 VAC to pass to the Gas Relay on the Computer Board
on the other violet wire.The heat circuit in the dryer can not operate if the motor is not running. The gas
LED on the computer board will be illuminated when Computer Board calls for the heat after Motor Cen-
trifical Switch has closed.

Heat Circuit
Top Dryer Used For This Example

With the Drive Motor running and 24 VAC provided to the Computer Board Gas Relay, it will close if Com-
puter Board senses programmed temperature is needed. The violet wire changes to an orange wire out
of the Computer Board Gas Relay. When this relay closes it provides 24 VAC to the High Limit Thermostat.
The High Limit Thermostat is normally closed. (It will open, turning off the heat circuit, if the dryer can’t
move enough air from problems such as an exhaust restriction or other problems.) 24 VAC now goes
through to the normally open Air Switch (Sail Switch) on the brown wire. This switch is closed only if the
dryer is running and has the correct air flow. With the dryer running and the Air Switch closed, 24 VAC is
supplied to the normally closed upper manual reset Overtemp Thermostat on the gray wire and changes
to the black wire out of switch and then changes to red wire and goes to the 1.5 amp in-line fuse that pro-
tects the Upper Ignition Controller(GREY BOX). With 24 VAC now supplied to the Upper Ignition Controller
(GREY BOX) it will then send high voltage to the Spark Ignition Electrode via the High Voltage Lead Wire
(this lead looks like an automotive spark plug wire). The Ignition Control Module (GREY BOX)simultane-
ously sends 24VAC to the Gas Valve Coil which open the Gas Valve and allows gas to pass through to the
main burner. When ignition occurs the high voltage sparking stops and if Ignition Control Module (GREY
BOX) gets a flame sense signal it will allow gas valve coil to remain energized and continue burner opera-
tion. If ignition does not occur, the Ignition Control Module (GREY BOX) will spark for 10 seconds before
locking out.

Control
Assembly

Coin
Acceptor

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

Manual Reset Safety Shutoff Over-Temperature Thermostat
Top Dryer Used For This Example

This thermostat is manually reset by pushing in the red button. The Over Temperature Thermostat is a
safety backup for the entire Heat Circuit and located in the recirculation chamber area on the side of the
burner housing. If the dryer over heats this Over Temperature Thermostat it opens the line to turn off the
heat but leaves the Computer Board lighted and the drive motor powered and turning so the basket will
cool down.

abejjoA

0
=]
3
<
[0)
L
2
5]
3

Cool Down
Top Dryer Used For This Example

At the preprogrammed time (2 minutes factory setting--adjustable) the Computer Board will open the Gas
Relay Contact. This allows the Drive Motor to continue to run but without heat. The gas light on the com-
puter board should not be illuminated anytime the computer is in cool down. This Cool Down period allows
the clothing (zippers, shaps, etc.) time to cool down to a temperature that is easily handled by customers.

End of Cycle

Top Dryer Used For This Example

At the end of the cool down, the Computer Board opens the Upper Run Relay, which removes power from
the Motor Control Relay (R1) and also removes power to the Drive Motor. The motor light on the computer
board should no longer be illuminated. The Drive Motor and tumbler stops and the Computer Board dis-
play now flashes until the dryer loading door is opened. Once the dryer loading door is opened to remove
the clothing the display goes back to vend price.

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



Kits &
Assemblies

Cabinet
Group

Parts

Door

S
=
=}
c
(=]
(&)
(=)}
=
©
"]
(=]
|

Control
Assembly

Coin
Acceptor

DC50X2 -49 50 Hz Parts

A

ey

¥ K X X ¥ ¥ P W ¥ X *¥N X = X ¥

Part Number

9558-029-005
5192-299-002
8711-008-002
8507-230-003
9857-182-001
9627-867-001
9627-867-002
9631-403-008
9631-403-009
9376-325-001
9453-169-014
9627-864-005
9506-598-001
8514-233-002
9866-005-006
9435-024-002

DC50X2 -59 50 Hz Parts

A

ey

¥ K X X ¥ ¥ ¥ D W X ¥ *¥N ¥ X ¥

Part Number

9558-029-004
5192-299-002
8711-008-002
8507-427-001
9857-140-001
9627-867-001
9627-867-002
9631-403-008
9631-403-009
9376-325-001
9453-169-014
9627-864-005
9506-648-001
8514-233-002
9866-004-009
9435-024-002
9183-030-002

Description Quantity
Strip, Terminal Marker ..........ovviiviniiiinrii s 1
Motor Relay, 30AMP, 24VAC......ccccvrienrnnnsnennssessssessssessnesns 1
TraNSFOrMEN ...cvvviiiii i 1
Instructions, Transformer Connect .......ooooevvvvvevvinirenneeennnn, 1
Ignition CoNtrol.....ccuveiiiiiiiiri i 2
Harness-Ignition Control, Upper.......cccccoviviiiiiiinniniinnnnnnnnns 1
Harness-Ignition Control, LOWEr ..........coviiiiiiiiiiinniiniinnnnnns 1
Wire Assembly High Voltage Upper ........cooovvvrvviiiniiniennnnnnn. 1
Wire Assembly High Voltage Lower ..........ovvvvviniiiicnnnnnnn, 1
10 o ) PN 2
Pulley, MOtOr DFIVE......uoiiiiiiiiiis e rrrin s rernn e 1
Harness Motor EXteNSION. ..o e 2
Wiring Label Schematic/Diagram.........ccccoviiviriiniininniennnnnnn. 1
OWNeEr's ManUal .......cooevuiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
Lint Drawer Assembly Upper/LOWEN ..........ccvvruirirrrrnnnnssnnnns 2
Overlay, Lint drawer, Blue ........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Description Quantity
Strip, Terminal Marker ........ccovvveeeriiiiiieeeere e e 1
Motor Relay, 30AMP, 24VAC......cccrvrveernesssressssessssessssesssesns 1
TranSfOrMEN ... e 1
Instructions, Transformer Connect .......c.cocveviviiieiiinneeneennn, 1
Ignition Control Fenwal ... 2
Harness-Ignition Control, Upper......cccccoviviivmniiniieeennnnnnnnnns 1
Harness-Ignition Control, LOWer ..........coovmmmmiiiiiniiiiieneeeenn. 1
Wire Assembly High Voltage Upper .......ccoovvvveevniniicieennnnnn, 1
Wire Assembly High Voltage Lower ...........ccoeviiiiiiieinnnnnnee. 1
14011 ) 2
Pulley, MOtOr DFIVE......uciiiiiceerie e ereernsn s eeesnss s s ernnn e ee e 1
Harness Motor EXtension........coviviieiinnieninnn s 2
Wiring Label Schematic/Diagram..........cccooveevirieerinnninnnnnnnn. 1
OWNEN'S MaNUAL .....coeiiieiiiee e e 1
Lint Drawer Assembly Upper/LOWEr ..........ccvrruiirirerrnnnnsnnnnns 2
Overlay, Lint drawer, Blue .......cccvuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
Filter Ling, EML......coooooeeee e 1

0
=]
3
<
[0)
L
2
5]
3

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



(/)]
9
235
2E
¥ 2
[7)]
<

Key Part Number
1 9732-162-001

* 9425-069-009

2 9857-132-004

2 9857-192-001

* 9732-102-042

Tumbler
Group

Assembly

Coin
Acceptor

DC50X2 -49 -59 Gas Control Parts

Description Quantity
Kit-Honeywell VR86 Valve Flange ...........ccccvvvviiniiecennnnnnnnnns 4
Orifice, Main BUrNEr #32 ....ivvivieiiieeireriresinesnnressesnnseenseenns 4

Gas Control Valve Honeywell before Serial # D1.19217.001 . 2
Gas Control Valve White Rogers after Serial # D1.19217.001 2
Kit, LP Conversion White Rogers Kit ........cccecveeririenninnnen. 2

Notes

abejjoA

0
=]
=
<
o
=
2
o
=

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



Kits &
Assemblies

Control
Assembly

Coin
Acceptor

ey

-24VAC Control Parts Group

Key Part Number Description Quantity
0
* 9857-198-002 Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane Switch, BLU... 1 S §
* 9857-198-004 Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane Switch, BLK... 1 E §
1 9826-008-001 Trough ASSEMDIY ...coccvieiiceee e Iy 4.9
2 9032-062-002 Button-Push, Control, BIUE ......cccceevvererenrerineeeesressneeeee e s 2 8
2 9032-062-001 Button-Push, Control, Black.......ccccceevvvrrrerrririienreeneessnnneeenenns 2
3 9538-166-011 Spacer-Metal, 4mm ... —— 4
4 9486-158-001 Retainer-Push BUtton ........cccocciiiiiinccien e 2
5 8640-424-002 Nut-Hex, Elastic stop, #4-40 ......ccccvvvrvenrensmssensresseessensnenns 4
6 8652-130-038 Terminal-Grounding Clip ...ccccoceveeniciiee e e 1
7 9534-365-001 Spring-Flat, Control ........cccvcviiiciiienrcre e 1
8 9545-008-001 Screw-Hex, #10B X 1/4 ..oovivcicceccie s 2
9 9545-044-010 Screw-Hex, #10B X 1/4 ..o 10
9 8641-582-005 Washer-External tooth, #6 .......ccccveeevivvviiiie e 10
10 9435-038-001 Overlay-Control, Coin, BIack .......ccccoecverrriireenniinernsieeessinnennns 1
10 9435-038-002 Overlay-Control, Coin, BIUE ......ccccvviierisirren e cseee s ssneee s 1
Note: Jumpers required if using 1.5 Control on Older Machines (P9 Connection)
* 8220-155-001 Wire Assy, Jumper, 30Lb Stack Coin......cccevvvvvivieiinieennnnnns 1
* 8220-155-002 Wire Assy, Jumper, 30Lb Stack Coin......cccevvvvvirieiiunieennnnnnns 1

@ Part # 8533-091-001 1/22

Part # 8533-091-001 1/22 @



	Section 6: Parts Data DC50X2 24V Control
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts
	Cabinet Group
	Control Parts Group 
	Door Switch Group
	Bearing Housing Group
	Burner Housing Group
	Rear View 
	Tumbler Group 
	Control Assembly Group
	Coin Accecptor
	Section 7: Voltage Conversion
	Section 10: 50 hZ Models

	Parts Data  11: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	Coin Handling  11: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	50Hz Parts  11: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 47: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 47: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	Rear View 47: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 47: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	Loading Door Group 47: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	Chassis & Drain Valve 47: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 47: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	Electrical Components 47: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	Control Panel 47: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 

	Wiring Harnesses 48: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 



